

Our Ref: 299/2022

JULY 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can I request (under the FOIA 2000):

I am analysing the treatment of dermatological conditions in the UK. Could you please answer the following questions.

Q1. How many patients were treated in last 4 months by the Dermatology department (for any disease) with each of the following:

- Abrocitinib - 0
- Acitretin - 35
- Alitretinoin - 3
- Azathioprine - 4
- Baricitinib - 2
- Ciclosporin - 19
- Dupilumab - 13
- Methotrexate - 81
- Mycophenolate mofetil - 10
- Pimecrolimus - 0
- Tacrolimus ointment - 21
- Tralokinumab - 0
- Upadacitinib - 0

Q2. Of the patients treated in the last 4 months with any of the products listed in Q1, how many patients were paediatric (age 17 or under)?

Four patients

Q3. How many patients were treated in the last 4 months with phototherapy (UVB or PUVA) for atopic dermatitis ONLY?

27



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals**

NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 299/2022

JULY 2022